

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE October 10, 2023 Contact Ms. Gilson Telephone 240-780-8468 Email info@jadeitesolutons.com website www.jadeitesolutions.com



Jade Solutions Principal to serve as Vice-Chair of the American Bar Association Section of State and Local Government Law's Judicial & Alternative Dispute Resolution Committee.

Germantown, MD October 10, 2023– Recently, Jade Solutions Principal was invited to serve as Vice-Chair of the of the American Bar Association Section of State and Local Government Law Judicial & ADR Committee. Ms. Patterson will serve with Committee Chairs the Honorable Pamila J Brown, Ms. Erica Levine Powers Esq. and Vice-Chairs Ms. Anne Elise Li and Ms. Natanaelle Germain.

Prior to being invited to serve as Vice-Chair of the Section of State and Local Government Law Judicial & ADR Committee, Ms. Patterson served as Vice Chair for the Section for Dispute Resolution Public Disputes and Consensuses Building Committee. In this capacity, Ms. Patterson was instrumental in developing speaker programs on topics ranging from Community Benefits Agreements to Brain health directed policymaking. From 2017 to 2022, Ms. Patterson served as Planning Commissioner with the Maryland National Park & Planning Commission. In 2021, Ms. Patterson was one of 15 public officials invited to participate in <u>America Indivisible</u>'s <u>Public Leaders for Inclusion Council</u> cohort. Ms. Patterson holds a Master's degree in Dispute Resolution from Pepperdine University Caruso School of Law <u>Straus</u> <u>Institute for Dispute Resolution</u>, and obtained a certificate in Diversity, Equity and Inclusion from <u>eCornell</u>.

About the American Bar Association

The American Bar Association is a voluntary bar association of lawyers and law students; it is not specific to any jurisdiction in the United States. Founded in 1878, the American Bar Association's stated activities are the setting of academic standards for law schools, and the formulation of model ethical codes related to the legal profession.

About Jade Solutions, LLC:

Jade Solutions LLC leverages more than 20 years' experience to provide management consulting services in the areas of Alternative Dispute Resolution (ADR) and community engagement support, proposal and grants management support, as well as project management services. Jade Solutions is woman-owned, MBE/DBE/SBE, SWaM, WOSB and WBE certified.

To learn more about Jade Solutions, visit www.jadeitesolutions.com